AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT No, 36039 36023

Rl';' Amendment Two of ITB FS 21 +077, Contract No, 36039 for the purchase of Cummins & Detrolt
En.lne Parts and Repair Servlces for the City of Long Beach (Muns Contract 32101124)

Thls Amendment to Contract No. 36039 ls made and entered as of June 14, 2023, by and between the cITY
OF LONG BEACH, a munlclpal corporation, and Performance Trtick Repalr Inc.

L

,Contract No. 36039 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as lndlcated below by a check or
other mark preceding the approprlate amendment; -

: X 1. The term is extendedtoSeptember 30 2024 '

2 $25,000 has been added to the 1st renewal term for a total contract amount for all years ofthe Agreement o

_ notto exeeed $200,000 in the aggregate
x_ 3. Prlcesduringthlsperlodshallremalntrrm o e S o .. f: e '

4. The price for this Agreement shall be amended and replaced by the rates and charges as shown ln
Exhibit “A”, Whlch is attached hereto and lncorporated herein by this referenoe e " '

5. The pricing this I\greement shall be amended to Include the rafes and charges as shown on Exhibrt A,

whlch is attached hereto and Incorporated hereln by this reference.

7 The items or locations ldenhtied on Exhibit “B" 'whlch Is attached hereto and mcorporated herern by thrs ".>~-_

reference are hereby deleted from the Contract

8 The locatrons rdenut' ed on Exhrblt gr, whlch is attached hereto and mcorporated hereln by thts- o

it

reference are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permlts, llcenses, lnsurence, and other required |nformatron are attached as Addendum No. 1

Except as expressly amended above. all terms and condltlons ln thls Contract are ratlﬂed and conﬂrmed and -. '

remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities requrred by law as of the date ﬁrst stated above
. ' Attach Nota if Out-of-State Contracto I

_Z

CONTRACTOR: - - ;s Y ,j R P 'f"i;;
%ﬁnatnre) N .' T (s]gw,e) S
ey A \ou_V.e_;/ Sp. - L ﬂawrdl bltad«-cz‘t j \r
(PrlntIType Name) ; ' (Print/ Type Name)
‘Pregiden |  Recreraid
President / Vice Presldentl Secretary I Treasurer Presldent #Vice President/ s retary ] Treasurer
{clrcle one) ' ) ~ (clre clrcle-esfe)
“THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
By: W 'L yww.hrﬁ/ Approved as o form: .
THOMAS B. MODICA, City Manager / ' Dawn Mclntosh, -Cify) Attorney
EXECUTED PURSUANT . By: _
10 SECTION 301 OF U Deputy

THE CITY CHARTER.




Annual Alloc Transfer Cummins Detroit Engine pts svc first renewal.xlsx

Contract Period

10/1/2021 - 9/30/2022

10/1/2022 - 9/30/2023

10/1/2023 - 9/30/2024

Year 1Year-| Year2 Year 2 Year-| Year3 Year 3 Year-
MUNIS Year 1 Initial Year 1 End Initial Year 2 End Initial Year 3 End
Vendor Name Contract Allocation Transfers | Allocation | Allocation | Transfers Allocation | Allocation | Transfers | Allocation
Cummins, Inc. 32101069 125,000 125,000 250,000 150,000 - -
L.A. Truck Centers, LLC 32200068 75,000 75,000 150,000 75,000 225,000 150,000 &
Performance Truck Repair 32101124 125,000 {75,000} 125,000 175,000 25,000 -
Total Allocated 325,000 325,000 650,000 325,000 -
Unallocated 48,750 48,750 97,500 48,750
Total 373,750 - 373,750 747,500 373,750 373,750
*Authorized annual agrregate CCL amount 9/7/21: $325,000
with 15% contingency $48,750 |

Annual Alloc Transfer Cummins Detroit Engine pts svc first renewal.xlsx

8/21/2023



